Pay $10,000 in administrative civil liability for the violations alleged in the 
Complaint in accordance with the following payment schedule:

a. Following the Executive Director’s or authorized delegate’s issuing 
this Order approving this Settlement Agreement, the Respondents 
shall submit a payment of eight hundred and thirty-three dollars 
[$833] on the fifteenth [15th] of each month for twelve [12] consecutive 
months.

2. Payment shall be made by cashier’s check, certified check, or money order 
made payable to the “State Water Resources Control Board – Water Rights 
Fund.” Properly execute and deliver payment to: